THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University LINCOLN UNIVERSITY, PA RESOLUTION 763

November 16, 2024

2025 Campus Master Plan Update

RES763_111624

WHEREAS, the Lincoln University Board of Trustees acknowledges the importance of maintaining a comprehensive and current Campus Master Plan to guide the University's physical development and infrastructure improvements; and

WHEREAS, significant advancements have been made since the adoption of the Campus Master Plan in 2018, and there is a need to integrate the Sustainable Energy Initiative as a core focus of future campus development; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Lincoln University Board of Trustees approves the update of the Campus Master Plan to incorporate these recent developments, and prioritizing sustainability, environmental stewardship, and renewable energy solutions and maintain the value of Lincoln University's real estate portfolio for highest and best use.